
RACE  1	 5:05 PM	 (R115,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 050444	 Bregardt	 60	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.8%
2	 58	 Notable	 57	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.4%	 C Hewitson	 6.9%
3	 0	 Lord Randolph	 57	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 11.7%	 C Hewitson	 6.9%
4	 9	 Sovereign Command	 57	 [	 4]	 N Patel	 4.4%	 Y Govender	 10.1%
5	 4	 Lava Burst	 57	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 6.1%	 G B Puller	 8.1%
6	 6	 New Frontier	 57	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P V Lafferty	 7.2%
7	 	 Comrade Wilson	 57	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 11.4%	 M J Odendaal	 7.1%
8	 0	 United Nation	 57	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 22.7%	 G S Kotzen	 7.3%
9	 3603	 Kola Tonic	 57	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 10.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 United Nation
	 9	 Kola Tonic
	 5	 Lava Burst
	 6	 New Frontier

9	 Kola Tonic	 17% 6	 New Frontier	 0:56.75
1	 Bregardt	 0:57.61
9	 Kola Tonic	 0:58.42
2	 Notable	 1:00.17
3	 Lord Randolph	 1:01.11

Race Preview: United Nation (8) was tossed in at the deep end when making his debut in feature 
company. He is sure to make big improvement on that showing and the stable says that they have 
a smart raiding party of younger horses. Kola Tonic (9) was in the same race and finishing ahead 
of United Nation. However, the experience could favour the latter although Kola Tonic was much 
improved with a tongue tie in his return to home soil, also against winners.  Lava Burst (5) was not far 
back on debut and sure to improve on that showing. New Frontier (6) found some market support on 
debut but raced very green.

RACE  2	 5:35 PM	 (R115,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 432	 Pilot Flame	 60	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 22.7%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 7.4%
2	 72	 Nautical Landing	 56	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 9.7%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
3	 	 Avernian Goddess	 56	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 10.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.2%
4	 0	 Walkie Talkie	 56	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 11.7%	 C Hewitson	 6.9%
5	 594852	 Dee Day	 60	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 6.5%	 G I Rich	 7.9%
6	 74898	 Ubukhwebezana	 60	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 11.4%	 M J Odendaal	 7.1%
7	 5367	 Sunka Wakan	 56	 [	 7]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.6%	 P V Lafferty	 7.2%
8	 3	 Mother India	 56	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 11.8%	 F Robinson	 11.9%
9	 622426	 Glamorz	 56	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P V Lafferty	 7.2%
10	 65	 Jet Lavish	 56	 [	10]	 M Thackeray	 4.6%	 Y Govender	 10.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	1	 Pilot Flame
	 2	 Nautical Landing
	 5	 Dee Day
	 9	 Glamorz

2	 Nautical Landing	 67%
9	 Glamorz	 67%
5	 Dee Day	 33%

1	 Pilot Flame	 67%
9	 Glamorz	 67%
5	 Dee Day	 17%

9	 Glamorz	 1:22.98
5	 Dee Day	 1:24.10
1	 Pilot Flame	 1:26.87

Race Preview: Pilot Flame (1) was all at sea first time around the bend when starting favourite. That 
run should have brought her on and she rates the one to beat from the best of the draw. Nautical 
Landing (2) should be a big threat to the top selection. Dee Day (5) has been much improved since 
arriving in her new stable. She was second best over course and distance last time out but could still 
have more to come. Glamorz (9) has had a few chances but has been taking on older runners and 
the form has worked out quite well.

RACE  3	 6:05 PM	 (R115,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 7	 Super Buck Moon	 56	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 11.8%	 G S Kotzen	 7.3%
2	 255428	 Ntombenhle	 57	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba	 11.4%	 B D Botes	 10.1%
3	 7343	 Mister Nibbles	 56	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 9.7%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
4	 75	 James Fitzjames	 56	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 22.7%	 G S Kotzen	 7.3%
5	 94	 Rainwater	 56	 [	 5]	 J Jacobs	 9.5%	 G S Kotzen	 7.3%
6	 086	 Evies Horizon	 60	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P V Lafferty	 7.2%
7	 776	 Code Of Conduct	 56	 [	 7]	 M Thackeray	 4.6%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
8	 466546	 Ocean Palace	 57	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.4%	 D S Bosch	 9.3%
9	 372337	 Breath Of Magic	 60	 [	 9]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Breath Of Magic
	 5	 Rainwater
	 3	 Mister Nibbles
	 4	 James Fitzjames

9	 Breath Of Magic	 33%
2	 Ntombenhle	 19%

2	 Ntombenhle	 29%
9	 Breath Of Magic	 20%

2	 Ntombenhle	 1:36.81
9	 Breath Of Magic	 1:39.05
8	 Ocean Palace	 1:40.54

Race Preview: Breath Of Magic (9) makes his poly debut from a wide draw but goes the trip and 
should make a bold bid. Glen Kotzen sends out three runners with Richard Fourie and Calvin Habib 
booked on two. However, Jabu Jacobs is part of the stable and partners Rainwater (5) who showed 
up well in his poly debut at just his second start. He gets first timer blinkers and could be the stable 
pick although it may be best to keep a close eye on the market. Mister Nibbles (3) has placed in 
his last three starts and should go close while James Fitzjames (4) steps up to a mile with Richard 
Fourie aboard and the trip will suit.

RACE  4	 6:35 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 950050	 Mystique Rouge	 53.5	 [	 1]	 N Patel	 4.4%	 M J Odendaal	 7.1%
2	 990486	 Natalia	 52	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.4%	 M L Roberts	 8.4%
3	 980089	 Status Quo	 54	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 9.7%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
4	 418880	 Thesupernovastar	 59	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 16.1%	 Y Govender	 10.1%
5	 837738	 Drive By	 53.5	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 6.1%	 L W Goosen	 10.6%
6	 708293	 Oh So Squishy	 59.5	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 22.7%	 L W Goosen	 10.6%
7	 896771	 Summer Song	 60	 [	 7]	 G Wright	 7.4%	 W A Nel	 14.0%
8	 145345	 English Primrose	 52.5	 [	 8]	 C F Dicken	 6.5%	 G I Rich	 7.9%
9	 200899	 Bay Breeze	 52.5	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.4%	 N Kotzen	 8.0%
10	013551	 Ideal Gift	 57.5	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 11.7%	 R A Hill	 12.3%
11	533594	 Alittlebitnaughty	 57	 [	11]	 J Gates	 4.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.3%
12	823850	 Shaken Not Stirred	 55.5	 [	12]	 S Veale	 11.4%	 D C Howells	 10.2%
13	338745	 Reckless Love	 61	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 W Whitehead	 11.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 10	Ideal Gift
	 8	 English Primrose
	 7	 Summer Song
	 2	 Natalia

7	 Summer Song	 100%
12	Shaken Not Stirred	 33%
3	 Status Quo	 33%
4	 Thesupernovastar	 33%
10	 Ideal Gift	 27%

13	Reckless Love	 42%
8	 English Primrose	 33%
9	 Bay Breeze	 17%

13	Reckless Love	 1:42.11
6	 Oh So Squishy	 1:42.50
8	 English Primrose	1:42.56
9	 Bay Breeze	 1:42.98
2	 Natalia	 1:43.58

Race Preview: Competitive handicap. Ideal Gift (10) only got a two-point raise in the handicap for her 
narrow recent win and looks capable of following up in this company. Summer Song (7) was a recent 
maiden winner but that was her local debut and her first outing on the poly. Her Cape form was useful. 
English Primrose (8) has her first outing for a new stable. She has not been far back of late and the 
step up in trip will suit. Natalia (2) sees Rachel Venniker down to her absolute minimum weight of 
52kg and from a good draw her filly must be a runner in a wide open contest.

RACE  5	 7:15 PM	 (R500,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 326381	 Royal Aussie	 58.5	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 22.7%	 J S Snaith	 11.4%
2	 020340	 Cousin Casey	 58.5	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 16.1%	 S G Tarry	 13.4%
3	 211131	 Main Defender	 59.5	 [	 3]	 CARD SCRATCHING	 --%	 A P Peter	 21.3%
4	 870456	 Archimides	 58.5	 [	 4]	 K J Lihaba	 11.4%	 P P Labuschagne	 4.3%
5	 315218	 Texas Red	 58.5	 [	 5]	 CARD SCRATCHING	 --%	 R Klaasen	 13.8%
6	 162211	 Gladatorian	 60	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 11.4%	 S H Ferrie	 11.1%
7	 466222	 Humdinger	 57.5	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 8.7%	 M F de Kock	 12.8%
8	 325562	 Gimmeanotherchance	 56.5	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 10.8%	 M F de Kock	 12.8%
9	 329740	 Al Muthana (aus)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 9.7%	 R Maingard	 6.5%
10	188097	 Waterberry Lane	 58.5	 [	10]	 D Daniels	 5.3%	 R Maingard	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Royal Aussie
	 7	 Humdinger
	 6	 Gladatorian
	 8	 Gimmeanotherchance

3	 Main Defender	 83%
8	 Gimmeanotherchance	 78%
6	 Gladatorian	 67%
2	 Cousin Casey	 52%
10	Waterberry Lane	 41%

3	 Main Defender	 100%
6	 Gladatorian	 83%
2	 Cousin Casey	 80%
10	Waterberry Lane	 76%
1	 Royal Aussie	 61%

4	 Archimides	 1:22.32
6	 Gladatorian	 1:22.70
9	 Al Muthana (aus)	1:23.07
10	Waterberry Lane	1:23.15
7	 Humdinger	 1:23.66

Race Preview: After the scratching of Main Defender Royal Aussie (1) looks the part as he is useful 
on his day. Humdinger (7) is a smart filly and has finished runner-up in her last three in feature 
company. She is no stranger to this course and goes well this trip. Gladatorian (6) is unbeaten since 
returning from a break but does take on top class opposition. However, he should not be far off them. 
Gimmeanotherchance (8) is very capable and cannot be ignored, he has plenty ability and will 
challenge.
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RACE  6	 7:50 PM	 (R500,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 351436	 Let’s Go Now	 60	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 16.1%	 S G Tarry	 13.4%
2	 226233	 White Pearl	 60	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 8.7%	 M F de Kock	 12.8%
3	 107276	 Bomber Girl	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 11.8%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
4	 130233	 Rascova	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 10.8%	 G S Kotzen	 7.3%
5	 200311	 Double Grand Slam	 60	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 22.7%	 J S Snaith	 11.4%
6	 151914	 Minogue	 60	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 11.7%	 W Whitehead	 11.7%
7	 738215	 Sovereign Grant	 60	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 9.7%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
8	 407521	 Soldier’s Eye	 60	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba	 11.4%	 W H Marwing	 8.2%
9	 75414	 Miss Platina	 60	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker	 10.4%	 M N Prinsloo	 11.5%
10	 41211	 Celtic Beauty	 60	 [	10]	 S Veale	 11.4%	 A J Rivalland	 11.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Double Grand Slam
	 10	 Celtic Beauty
	 2	 White Pearl
	 4	 Rascova

5	 Double Grand Slam	100%
7	 Sovereign Grant	 56%
6	 Minogue	 40%
3	 Bomber Girl	 33%
4	 Rascova	 33%

3	 Bomber Girl	 100%
10	Celtic Beauty	 67%
1	 Let’s Go Now	 50%
8	 Soldier’s Eye	 40%
6	 Minogue	 33%

9	 Miss Platina	 1:35.97
6	 Minogue	 1:37.39
8	 Soldier’s Eye	 1:37.45
10	Celtic Beauty	 1:37.47
1	 Let’s Go Now	 1:38.17

Race Preview: Double Grand Slam (5) has come into her own of late and was a runaway winner 
when making her local debut. A repeat will see her difficult to beat. Celtic Beauty (10) has the worst 
of the draw but shows plenty of promise. She may prefer it a touch further but should give a good 
account. White Pearl (2) has consistent Highveld feature form and was only three lengths back to the 
crack colt Sanderingham Summit in the G2 Hawaii Stakes. She has drawn well and the step up in trip 
should suit. Rascova (4) does appear to be capable of improving on recent showings.

RACE  7	 8:25 PM	 (R500,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 211305	 Hluhluwe	 60	 [	 1]	 G Van Niekerk	 17.6%	 J S Snaith	 11.4%
2	 123121	 Sandringham Summit	 60	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 19.5%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 11.9%
3	 533411	 Green With Envy	 60	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 10.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.2%
4	 422194	 Snow Pilot	 60	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 22.7%	 J S Snaith	 11.4%
5	 105836	 Royal Edition	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker	 10.4%	 P P Labuschagne	 4.3%
6	 221111	 Mid Winter Wind	 60	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 16.1%	 S G Tarry	 13.4%
7	 143703	 Navajo Nation	 60	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 11.7%	 R A Hill	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Sandringham Summit
	 6	 Mid Winter Wind
	 3	 Green With Envy
	 4	 Snow Pilot

2	 Sandringham Summit	100%
3	 Green With Envy	 100%
6	 Mid Winter Wind	 100%

2	 Sandringham Summit	 78%
4	 Snow Pilot	 56%
7	 Navajo Nation	 50%
1	 Hluhluwe	 44%
3	 Green With Envy	 11%

7	 Navajo Nation	 1:35.86
2	 Sandringham Summit	1:36.07
3	 Green With Envy	1:37.34
4	 Snow Pilot	 1:38.27
1	 Hluhluwe	 1:38.67

Race Preview: Sandringham Summit (2) was a convincing winner of the Gr2 Hawaii. He is a top 
class galloper and the mile is right up his alley. The extra furlong should suit Mid Winter Wind (6) and 
he could give Sanderingham Summit a testing race. Green With Envy (3) was a spectacular winner 
of the Gr1 SplashOut Cape Derby. However, he faces a crack miler in Sanderingham Summit and the 
Gr1 Daily News 2000 is a more likely target for Dean Kannemeyer’s charge. Snow Pilot (4) was in 
need of his local debut effort and with that run under his girth he should strip a lot fitter.

RACE  8	 9:00 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 765855	 Gimme A Rainbow	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 11.8%	 C Hewitson	 6.9%
2	 769774	 Count Marsh	 54	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 6.1%	 R A Hill	 12.3%
3	 145313	 Phaka Imali	 58.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 22.7%	 G I Rich	 7.9%
4	 088405	 Mescal	 57.5	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.8%
5	 178402	 Preemptive Strike	 60.5	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 11.4%	 S H Ferrie	 11.1%
6	 078214	 Mar Del Plata	 61.5	 [	 6]	 J Jacobs	 9.5%	 A J Rivalland	 11.6%
7	 231973	 Benni In The Area	 59.5	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 6.5%	 G I Rich	 7.9%
8	 485031	 Stevie Gee	 54.5	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba	 11.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.7%
9	 663126	 Knight Warrior	 58.5	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 D S Bosch	 9.3%
10	 82410	 Heaven’s Will	 60.5	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.4%	 D S Bosch	 9.3%
11	477486	 Cotton Ron	 57	 [	11]	 G Wright	 7.4%	 L W Goosen	 10.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Mescal
	 7	 Benni In The Area
	 3	 Phaka Imali
	 9	 Knight Warrior

5	 Preemptive Strike	 37%
1	 Gimme A Rainbow	 36%
3	 Phaka Imali	 33%
7	 Benni In The Area	 33%
2	 Count Marsh	 29%

1	 Gimme A Rainbow	 37%
9	 Knight Warrior	 34%
3	 Phaka Imali	 33%
11	Cotton Ron	 33%
10	Heaven’s Will	 33%

1	 Gimme A Rainbow	1:08.42
9	 Knight Warrior	 1:08.71
2	 Count Marsh	 1:08.73
8	 Stevie Gee	 1:09.15
5	 Preemptive Strike	1:09.19

Race Preview: Competitive handicap. Benni In The Area (7) took time to shed his maiden but 
showed up well when a close-up third behind stable companion Phaka Imali (3) last time out. He is 
now 1.5kg better off in the handicap and can turn the tables and it could be a Gary Rich exacta. Visit-
ing Mescal (4) has a pencil behind his ear as he hardly misses in a month. He has some useful form 
to stronger and as an obviously sound horse the poly should suit. Veteran Knight Warrior (9) has a 
wide draw to contend with but is way better than his last effort and is reunited with Muzi Yeni.

RACE  9	 9:30 PM	 (R115,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 821240	 Common Grounds	 59.5	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 22.7%	 D W Moore	 5.2%
2	 33021	 Yannakis	 58.5	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 6.5%	 G I Rich	 7.9%
3	 1009	 Calling All Angels	 58.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P V Lafferty	 7.2%
4	 275651	 Voldemort	 60	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.4%	 A Wright	 11.9%
5	 254619	 Lord Wylie	 61	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 11.8%	 W Whitehead	 11.7%
6	 311823	 Time Together	 59.5	 [	 6]	 K J Lihaba	 11.4%	 W H Marwing	 8.2%
7	 068847	 Daring Act	 57.5	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 16.1%	 S S Ngcobo	 7.7%
8	 162426	 Turbo Power	 59	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 11.7%	 S G Tarry	 13.4%
9	 143856	 Rosh Kedesh	 60	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 10.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Rosh Kedesh
	 1	 Common Grounds
	 6	 Time Together
	 4	 Voldemort

8	 Turbo Power	 100%
9	 Rosh Kedesh	 100%
2	 Yannakis	 67%
6	 Time Together	 52%
5	 Lord Wylie	 29%

2	 Yannakis	 50%
6	 Time Together	 50%
4	 Voldemort	 33%
8	 Turbo Power	 33%
1	 Common Grounds	 33%

5	 Lord Wylie	 1:08.45
4	 Voldemort	 1:09.01
6	 Time Together	 1:09.49
2	 Yannakis	 1:09.65
8	 Turbo Power	 1:10.07

Race Preview: Rosh Kedesh (9) has improved in blinkers and can make a winning local debut. He 
has useful Cape form and will make a bold bid. Common Grounds (1) did not fare well in his only 
start in the Cape but he had smart form prior to his departure. He has the best of the draw and Rich-
ard Fourie to help him home. Time Together (6) goes well on the poly and has been holding form. 
He is back a furlong in trip but is down in class which puts him in with a strong chance. Voldemort (4) 
finally had a change of fortune when a narrow winner last time out but the drop in trip may have been 
what he was looking for.

RACE 10	 10:00 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 217933	 Jet Legacy	 60.5	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.4%	 A Wright	 11.9%
2	 252534	 Purple Operator	 58.5	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.4%	 D C Howells	 10.2%
3	 774683	 Arividicio	 55.5	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 M F de Kock	 12.8%
4	 643341	 Midnight Caller	 60.5	 [	 4]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.6%	 W H Marwing	 8.2%
5	 405487	 Moya Wa Laliga	 59.5	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 10.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.3%
6	 546447	 Release Me	 58	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P V Lafferty	 7.2%
7	 361695	 Sweeper Keeper	 57	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 11.7%	 W Whitehead	 11.7%
8	 531114	 Giambattista	 60.5	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 22.7%	 W Whitehead	 11.7%
9	 015433	 Winter Waves	 59	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa	 6.1%	 A Wright	 11.9%
10	542222	 Joshua Hotsnake	 59	 [	10]	 C Habib	 11.8%	 W Whitehead	 11.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Purple Operator
	 1	 Jet Legacy
	 3	 Arividicio
	 10	 Joshua Hotsnake

2	 Purple Operator	 42%
8	 Giambattista	 36%
10	Joshua Hotsnake	 33%
7	 Sweeper Keeper	 33%
9	 Winter Waves	 30%

10	Joshua Hotsnake	 50%
4	 Midnight Caller	 43%
8	 Giambattista	 35%
7	 Sweeper Keeper	 33%
6	 Release Me	 33%

10	Joshua Hotsnake	1:21.44
9	 Winter Waves	 1:21.76
8	 Giambattista	 1:22.04
2	 Purple Operator	 1:22.14
5	 Moya Wa Laliga	 1:22.69

Race Preview: Purple Operator (2) has put in two smart efforts over a furlong shorter and has his 
third run after a break. The trip will suit and with Rachel Venniker riding at the top of her game with a 
1.5kg allowance he will be a big runner. Mike de Kock sends Arividicio (3) down to sample the poly 
track. He is well tried but improved last run and the synthetic surface could be what he is looking for. 
Jet Legacy (1) has the plum draw and has his second run after a lengthy break. He has ability and is 
one to watch in the market. Joshua Hotsnake (10) has the worst of the draw but is in hot form over 
the distance.
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RACE 11	 10:35 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 848537	 Fort J’adore	 59	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 11.8%	 W Whitehead	 11.7%
2	 94410	 Dame Mazona	 59	 [	 2]	 N Patel	 4.4%	 Y Govender	 10.1%
3	 948445	 Epic View	 60	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 9.7%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
4	 224175	 Nellie Melba	 58.5	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 16.1%	 P B Muscutt	 16.6%
5	 542141	 Littleblackvelvet	 61.5	 [	 5]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.6%	 G B Puller	 8.1%
6	 715063	 Rani Of Jhansi	 60.5	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 22.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.3%
7	 114224	 Global Secret	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P V Lafferty	 7.2%
8	 607186	 Electra Green	 59.5	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba	 11.4%	 W H Marwing	 8.2%
9	 21	 Copacabana	 59	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.4%	 D S Bosch	 9.3%
10	189032	 Contra Fiscum	 60	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa	 6.1%	 K Naidoo	 7.1%
11	323319	 Elegant Act	 59	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 10.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.2%
12	316160	 Sting Ray	 60	 [	12]	 S Veale	 11.4%	 M N Prinsloo	 11.5%
13	368546	 Bosnay	 62	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 K Naidoo	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Rani Of Jhansi
	 10	 Contra Fiscum
	 5	 Littleblackvelvet
	 9	 Copacabana

9	 Copacabana	 100%
10	Contra Fiscum	 67%
5	 Littleblackvelvet	 53%
11	Elegant Act	 44%
1	 Fort J’adore	 37%

5	 Littleblackvelvet	 67%
2	 Dame Mazona	 50%
6	 Rani Of Jhansi	 50%
7	 Global Secret	 39%
1	 Fort J’adore	 33%

5	 Littleblackvelvet	 1:21.90
7	 Global Secret	 1:21.93
10	Contra Fiscum	 1:22.02
13	Bosnay	 1:22.02
11	Elegant Act	 1:23.15

Race Preview: Rani Of Jhansi (6) was deemed good enough to be on the float for the Cape season 
but did not feature. However, she was much improved in her first run back. Contra Fiscum (10) 
has put up two promising showings on the poly and although drawn a touch wide she is capable. 
Littleblackvelvet (5) got a three-point raise in the handicap when beating Contra Fiscum last time 
out with the runner-up getting a point. Gareth van Zyl has penciled in 4kg claimer Brevan Plaatjies to 
balance out the weight. Copacabana (9) was successful second time out for the combination when 
stepped up to a mile
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第  1 场	 5:05 PM	 (115,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 050444	布里加德	 Bregardt	 60	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 布隆克	 6.8%
2	 58	印象派	 Notable	 57	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.4%	 何伟森	 6.9%
3	 0	兰多夫	 Lord Randolph	 57	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 11.7%	 何伟森	 6.9%
4	 9	绝对指令	 Sovereign Command	 57	 [	 4]	 帕特尔	 4.4%	 嘉文德	 10.1%
5	 4	火熔岩	 Lava Burst	 57	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 6.1%	 布勒	 8.1%
6	 6	新结界	 New Frontier	 57	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 拉夫迪	 7.2%
7	 	康瑞威森	 Comrade Wilson	 57	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 11.4%	 欧登达	 7.1%
8	 0	联合国	 United Nation	 57	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 22.7%	 科森	 7.3%
9	 3603	科拉托尼	 Kola Tonic	 57	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 10.8%	 邵嘉辉	 13.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	联合国

	 9	 科拉托尼

	 5	 火熔岩

	 6	 新结界

9	 科拉托尼	 17% 6	 新结界	 0:56.75
1	 布里加德	 0:57.61
9	 科拉托尼	 0:58.42
2	 印象派	 1:00.17
3	 兰多夫	 1:01.11

赛事预览: “联合国”首战后已渐露头角，上阵此赛程可有更多进展，今获胜不难。“科拉托
尼”于此赛程已有进步，今凭经验能拼入三甲。“火熔岩”首战落后不远，于此程能有一番大

作为。“新结界”首战表现尚稚嫩，上阵此程可有更理想的表现。

第  2 场	 5:35 PM	 (115,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 432	火焰机师	 Pilot Flame	 60	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 22.7%	 克劳弗	 7.4%
2	 72	上岸	 Nautical Landing	 56	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 9.7%	 M米勒	 8.8%
3	 	艾薇年	 Avernian Goddess	 56	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 10.8%	 金米亚	 11.2%
4	 0	对讲机	 Walkie Talkie	 56	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 11.7%	 何伟森	 6.9%
5	 594852	大日子	 Dee Day	 60	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 6.5%	 黎奇	 7.9%
6	 74898	维贝查纳	 Ubukhwebezana	 60	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 11.4%	 欧登达	 7.1%
7	 5367	桑卡瓦康	 Sunka Wakan	 56	 [	 7]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.6%	 拉夫迪	 7.2%
8	 3	印度之母	 Mother India	 56	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 11.8%	 罗宾森	 11.9%
9	 622426	格拉莫兹	 Glamorz	 56	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 拉夫迪	 7.2%
10	 65	奢华班机	 Jet Lavish	 56	 [	10]	 达克雷	 4.6%	 嘉文德	 10.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	1	火焰机师

	 2	 上岸

	 5	 大日子

	 9	 格拉莫兹

2	 上岸	 67%
9	 格拉莫兹	 67%
5	 大日子	 33%

1	 火焰机师	 67%
9	 格拉莫兹	 67%
5	 大日子	 17%

9	 格拉莫兹	 1:22.98
5	 大日子	 1:24.10
1	 火焰机师	 1:26.87

赛事预览: “火焰机师”前仗表现出色，今获得最佳排位胜利呼声高。“上岸”于此场合排位亦

理想，不失为此程三甲之才。“大日子”跳槽新马厩后表现出色，今有机会捎来佳音。“格拉
莫兹”状态不俗，上阵此程可奋战到底。

第  3 场	 6:05 PM	 (115,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 7	巴克月	 Super Buck Moon	 56	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 11.8%	 科森	 7.3%
2	 255428	冬本赫	 Ntombenhle	 57	 [	 2]	 利哈巴	 11.4%	 包特斯	 10.1%
3	 7343	尼贝斯	 Mister Nibbles	 56	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 9.7%	 M米勒	 8.8%
4	 75	詹姆士	 James Fitzjames	 56	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 22.7%	 科森	 7.3%
5	 94	雨水	 Rainwater	 56	 [	 5]	 杰克布	 9.5%	 科森	 7.3%
6	 086	依维斯	 Evies Horizon	 60	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 拉夫迪	 7.2%
7	 776	行为守则	 Code Of Conduct	 56	 [	 7]	 达克雷	 4.6%	 M米勒	 8.8%
8	 466546	海洋皇宫	 Ocean Palace	 57	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.4%	 包斯奇	 9.3%
9	 372337	魔法气息	 Breath Of Magic	 60	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 布隆克	 6.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	魔法气息

	 5	 雨水

	 3	 尼贝斯

	 4	 詹姆士

9	 魔法气息	 33%
2	 冬本赫	 19%

2	 冬本赫	 29%
9	 魔法气息	 20%

2	 冬本赫	 1:36.81
9	 魔法气息	 1:39.05
8	 海洋皇宫	 1:40.54

赛事预览: “魔法气息”一直力求突出，今凭佳状有机会夺标。“雨水”首次佩戴眼罩上场甚合

适，有望交出漂亮成绩单。“尼贝斯”首战胶沙地随时可令人惊艳。“詹姆士”升级作战有此

骑师搭档不成问题。

第  4 场	 6:35 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 950050	神秘勇士	 Mystique Rouge	 53.5	 [	 1]	 帕特尔	 4.4%	 欧登达	 7.1%
2	 990486	纳塔利亚	 Natalia	 52	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.4%	 罗拨士	 8.4%
3	 980089	卓斯特	 Status Quo	 54	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 9.7%	 M米勒	 8.8%
4	 418880	超级星	 Thesupernovastar	 59	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 16.1%	 嘉文德	 10.1%
5	 837738	路过	 Drive By	 53.5	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 6.1%	 古森	 10.6%
6	 708293	软软包	 Oh So Squishy	 59.5	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 22.7%	 古森	 10.6%
7	 896771	夏日之歌	 Summer Song	 60	 [	 7]	 赖特	 7.4%	 奈尔	 14.0%
8	 145345	经典玫瑰	 English Primrose	 52.5	 [	 8]	 狄肯	 6.5%	 黎奇	 7.9%
9	 200899	风沙湾	 Bay Breeze	 52.5	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 8.4%	 高森	 8.0%
10	 013551	理想好礼	 Ideal Gift	 57.5	 [	10]	 穆礼	 11.7%	 罗希尔	 12.3%
11	 533594	小坏蛋	 Alittlebitnaughty	 57	 [	11]	 杰凯奇	 4.6%	 邵嘉辉	 13.3%
12	 823850	摇摇冰	 Shaken Not Stirred	 55.5	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 11.4%	 霍威尔	 10.2%
13	 338745	热爱	 Reckless Love	 61	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 韦黑德	 11.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	10	理想好礼

	 8	 经典玫瑰

	 7	 夏日之歌

	 2	 纳塔利亚

7	 夏日之歌	 100%
12	摇摇冰	 33%
3	 卓斯特	 33%
4	 超级星	 33%
10	理想好礼	 27%

13	热爱	 42%
8	 经典玫瑰	 33%
9	 风沙湾	 17%

13	热爱	 1:42.11
6	 软软包	 1:42.50
8	 经典玫瑰	 1:42.56
9	 风沙湾	 1:42.98
2	 纳塔利亚	 1:43.58

赛事预览: “理想好礼”近期仅以微差获胜表现亮眼，今实力依旧再胜不奇。“夏日之歌”近期

已胜得漂亮，于此场合有望再现雄风。“经典玫瑰”前仗落后不远，今跳槽新马厩后首战可有

佳绩。“纳塔利亚”驮重与排位均理想，势必能脱颖而出。

第  5 场	 7:15 PM	 (500,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 326381	澳洲皇室	 Royal Aussie	 58.5	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 22.7%	 史奈斯	 11.4%
2	 020340	凯西	 Cousin Casey	 58.5	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 16.1%	 泰利	 13.4%
3	 211131	主攻	 Main Defender	 59.5	 [	 3]	 未定	 --%	 彼得	 21.3%
4	 870456	阿奇米德	 Archimides	 58.5	 [	 4]	 利哈巴	 11.4%	 雷布查	 4.3%
5	 315218	红德州	 Texas Red	 58.5	 [	 5]	 未定	 --%	 克拉森	 13.8%
6	 162211	角斗士	 Gladatorian	 60	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 11.4%	 菲利	 11.1%
7	 466222	汉丁尔	 Humdinger	 57.5	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 8.7%	 郭克	 12.8%
8	 325562	第二机会	 Gimmeanotherchance	 56.5	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 10.8%	 郭克	 12.8%
9	 329740	穆塔纳	 Al Muthana (aus)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 9.7%	 曼嘉德	 6.5%
10	 188097	水梅子	 Waterberry Lane	 58.5	 [	10]	 丹尼尔	 5.3%	 曼嘉德	 6.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	澳洲皇室

	 7	 汉丁尔

	 6	 角斗士

	 8	 第二机会

3	 主攻	 83%
8	 第二机会	 78%
6	 角斗士	 67%
2	 凯西	 52%
10	水梅子	 41%

3	 主攻	 100%
6	 角斗士	 83%
2	 凯西	 80%
10	水梅子	 76%
1	 澳洲皇室	 61%

4	 阿奇米德	 1:22.32
6	 角斗士	 1:22.70
9	 穆塔纳	 1:23.07
10	水梅子	 1:23.15
7	 汉丁尔	 1:23.66

赛事预览: “澳洲皇室”若状态不俗不失为此程争霸分子之一。“汉丁尔”实力优秀，近期一直

力求突出，可多加关注。“角斗士”小憩归来表现所向无敌，今不容忽视。“第二机会”凭优

秀实力于此场合不可错失。

08-05-2024 星期三

南非
基维尔
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第  6 场	 7:50 PM	 (500,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 351436	走吧	 Let’s Go Now	 60	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 16.1%	 泰利	 13.4%
2	 226233	白珍珠	 White Pearl	 60	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 8.7%	 郭克	 12.8%
3	 107276	救火女孩	 Bomber Girl	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 11.8%	 M米勒	 8.8%
4	 130233	拉斯克瓦	 Rascova	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 10.8%	 科森	 7.3%
5	 200311	双倍力	 Double Grand Slam	 60	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 22.7%	 史奈斯	 11.4%
6	 151914	米诺	 Minogue	 60	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 11.7%	 韦黑德	 11.7%
7	 738215	主权	 Sovereign Grant	 60	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 9.7%	 M米勒	 8.8%
8	 407521	兵士之眼	 Soldier’s Eye	 60	 [	 8]	 利哈巴	 11.4%	 马伟豪	 8.2%
9	 75414	普拉提娜	 Miss Platina	 60	 [	 9]	 温尼可	 10.4%	 普林斯鲁	 11.5%
10	 41211	凯特美人	 Celtic Beauty	 60	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 11.4%	 李维兰	 11.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	双倍力

	10	凯特美人

	 2	 白珍珠

	 4	 拉斯克瓦

5	 双倍力	 100%
7	 主权	 56%
6	 米诺	 40%
3	 救火女孩	 33%
4	 拉斯克瓦	 33%

3	 救火女孩	 100%
10	凯特美人	 67%
1	 走吧	 50%
8	 兵士之眼	 40%
6	 米诺	 33%

9	 普拉提娜	 1:35.97
6	 米诺	 1:37.39
8	 兵士之眼	 1:37.45
10	凯特美人	 1:37.47
1	 走吧	 1:38.17

赛事预览: “双倍力”首战本地赛表现出色，若能保持佳状势不可挡。“凯特美人”排位欠佳但

凭其实力有机会争得一席之位。“白珍珠”状态稳健，升级至此程亦合适，今非冠即亚。“拉
斯克瓦”近期已有进步，于此场合可有所期待。

第  7 场	 8:25 PM	 (500,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 211305	露露维	 Hluhluwe	 60	 [	 1]	 利敬国	 17.6%	 史奈斯	 11.4%
2	 123121	山岭汉	 Sandringham Summit	 60	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 19.5%	 廖大卫	 11.9%
3	 533411	绿色敌人	 Green With Envy	 60	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 10.8%	 金米亚	 11.2%
4	 422194	雪地机师	 Snow Pilot	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 22.7%	 史奈斯	 11.4%
5	 105836	皇家限量	 Royal Edition	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可	 10.4%	 雷布查	 4.3%
6	 221111	冬风	 Mid Winter Wind	 60	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 16.1%	 泰利	 13.4%
7	 143703	纳瓦祖国	 Navajo Nation	 60	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 11.7%	 罗希尔	 12.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	山岭汉

	 6	 冬风

	 3	 绿色敌人

	 4	 雪地机师

2	 山岭汉	 100%
3	 绿色敌人	 100%
6	 冬风	 100%

2	 山岭汉	 78%
4	 雪地机师	 56%
7	 纳瓦祖国	 50%
1	 露露维	 44%
3	 绿色敌人	 11%

7	 纳瓦祖国	 1:35.86
2	 山岭汉	 1:36.07
3	 绿色敌人	 1:37.34
4	 雪地机师	 1:38.27
1	 露露维	 1:38.67

赛事预览: “山岭汉”前仗战胜劲敌实力非凡，于此程有望再下一城。“冬风”近期越战越勇，

今评分极佳不可错失。“绿色敌人”上役赛事赢得精彩，上阵此程有机会雄风再现。“雪地机
师”状态更勇，今可重振前仗佳绩。

第  8 场	 9:00 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 765855	彩虹仙子	 Gimme A Rainbow	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 11.8%	 何伟森	 6.9%
2	 769774	玛斯公爵	 Count Marsh	 54	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 6.1%	 罗希尔	 12.3%
3	 145313	帕卡玛丽	 Phaka Imali	 58.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 22.7%	 黎奇	 7.9%
4	 088405	梅斯卡	 Mescal	 57.5	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 布隆克	 6.8%
5	 178402	占领胜利	 Preemptive Strike	 60.5	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 11.4%	 菲利	 11.1%
6	 078214	马德普塔	 Mar Del Plata	 61.5	 [	 6]	 杰克布	 9.5%	 李维兰	 11.6%
7	 231973	贝尼	 Benni In The Area	 59.5	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 6.5%	 黎奇	 7.9%
8	 485031	史迪威吉	 Stevie Gee	 54.5	 [	 8]	 利哈巴	 11.4%	 韦黑德	 11.7%
9	 663126	夜斗士	 Knight Warrior	 58.5	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 包斯奇	 9.3%
10	 82410	天堂愿望	 Heaven’s Will	 60.5	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.4%	 包斯奇	 9.3%
11	 477486	小棉袄	 Cotton Ron	 57	 [	11]	 赖特	 7.4%	 古森	 10.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	梅斯卡

	 7	 贝尼

	 3	 帕卡玛丽

	 9	 夜斗士

5	 占领胜利	 37%
1	 彩虹仙子	 36%
3	 帕卡玛丽	 33%
7	 贝尼	 33%
2	 玛斯公爵	 29%

1	 彩虹仙子	 37%
9	 夜斗士	 34%
3	 帕卡玛丽	 33%
11	小棉袄	 33%
10	天堂愿望	 33%

1	 彩虹仙子	 1:08.42
9	 夜斗士	 1:08.71
2	 玛斯公爵	 1:08.73
8	 史迪威吉	 1:09.15
5	 占领胜利	 1:09.19

赛事预览: “贝尼”越战越勇，上役赛事表现亮眼，于此场合能击败对手“帕卡玛丽”，值得多

加留意。“梅斯卡”战绩不凡，不失为此程大热门之一，今不容忽略。“夜斗士”与此骑师搭

档若能克服外栏排位有机会入围。

第  9 场	 9:30 PM	 (115,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 821240	共同点	 Common Grounds	 59.5	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 22.7%	 摩尔	 5.2%
2	 33021	延纳奇斯	 Yannakis	 58.5	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 6.5%	 黎奇	 7.9%
3	 1009	呼叫天使	 Calling All Angels	 58.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 拉夫迪	 7.2%
4	 275651	伏地魔	 Voldemort	 60	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.4%	 韦特	 11.9%
5	 254619	维利大帝	 Lord Wylie	 61	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 11.8%	 韦黑德	 11.7%
6	 311823	一起	 Time Together	 59.5	 [	 6]	 利哈巴	 11.4%	 马伟豪	 8.2%
7	 068847	勇士之举	 Daring Act	 57.5	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 16.1%	 科博	 7.7%
8	 162426	最强引擎	 Turbo Power	 59	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 11.7%	 泰利	 13.4%
9	 143856	洛斯科德	 Rosh Kedesh	 60	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 10.8%	 金米亚	 11.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	洛斯科德

	 1	 共同点

	 6	 一起

	 4	 伏地魔

8	 最强引擎	 100%
9	 洛斯科德	 100%
2	 延纳奇斯	 67%
6	 一起	 52%
5	 维利大帝	 29%

2	 延纳奇斯	 50%
6	 一起	 50%
4	 伏地魔	 33%
8	 最强引擎	 33%
1	 共同点	 33%

5	 维利大帝	 1:08.45
4	 伏地魔	 1:09.01
6	 一起	 1:09.49
2	 延纳奇斯	 1:09.65
8	 最强引擎	 1:10.07

赛事预览: “洛斯科德”佩戴眼罩上场大有进展，于此赛程可夺得冠军宝座。“共同点”于此

赛程排位理想，有顶级师傅助阵能收复前失。“一起”状态持稳，上阵胶沙地有胜算。“伏地
魔”前仗赢得精彩，今降级作战亦合适，不容忽略。

第 10 场	10:00 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 217933	杰特后裔	 Jet Legacy	 60.5	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 8.4%	 韦特	 11.9%
2	 252534	紫色奇迹	 Purple Operator	 58.5	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.4%	 霍威尔	 10.2%
3	 774683	阿利迪修	 Arividicio	 55.5	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 郭克	 12.8%
4	 643341	午夜来电	 Midnight Caller	 60.5	 [	 4]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.6%	 马伟豪	 8.2%
5	 405487	莫亚里加	 Moya Wa Laliga	 59.5	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 10.8%	 邵嘉辉	 13.3%
6	 546447	放开我	 Release Me	 58	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 拉夫迪	 7.2%
7	 361695	清扫机器	 Sweeper Keeper	 57	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 11.7%	 韦黑德	 11.7%
8	 531114	吉安缇塔	 Giambattista	 60.5	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 22.7%	 韦黑德	 11.7%
9	 015433	冬浪	 Winter Waves	 59	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦	 6.1%	 韦特	 11.9%
10	 542222	约夏克	 Joshua Hotsnake	 59	 [	10]	 哈彬	 11.8%	 韦黑德	 11.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	紫色奇迹

	 1	 杰特后裔

	 3	 阿利迪修

	10	约夏克

2	 紫色奇迹	 42%
8	 吉安缇塔	 36%
10	约夏克	 33%
7	 清扫机器	 33%
9	 冬浪	 30%

10	约夏克	 50%
4	 午夜来电	 43%
8	 吉安缇塔	 35%
7	 清扫机器	 33%
6	 放开我	 33%

10	约夏克	 1:21.44
9	 冬浪	 1:21.76
8	 吉安缇塔	 1:22.04
2	 紫色奇迹	 1:22.14
5	 莫亚里加	 1:22.69

赛事预览: “紫色奇迹”小憩归来上阵此程甚合适，今有良师指导胜利在望。“阿利迪修”前仗

已大有进展，挑战此场合可再展身手。“杰特后裔”久旷归来获得内栏排位加分不少，凭优秀

实力有机会上榜。“约夏克”状态巅峰，上阵此赛程有望克服排位障碍。
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第 11 场	10:35 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 848537	佳朵儿	 Fort J’adore	 59	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 11.8%	 韦黑德	 11.7%
2	 94410	玛佐纳	 Dame Mazona	 59	 [	 2]	 帕特尔	 4.4%	 嘉文德	 10.1%
3	 948445	历史场景	 Epic View	 60	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 9.7%	 M米勒	 8.8%
4	 224175	尼利梅巴	 Nellie Melba	 58.5	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 16.1%	 玛斯卡	 16.6%
5	 542141	小黑绒	 Littleblackvelvet	 61.5	 [	 5]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.6%	 布勒	 8.1%
6	 715063	拉尼汉斯	 Rani Of Jhansi	 60.5	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 22.7%	 邵嘉辉	 13.3%
7	 114224	全球秘密	 Global Secret	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 拉夫迪	 7.2%
8	 607186	绿电力	 Electra Green	 59.5	 [	 8]	 利哈巴	 11.4%	 马伟豪	 8.2%
9	 21	克帕卡纳	 Copacabana	 59	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.4%	 包斯奇	 9.3%
10	 189032	反对派	 Contra Fiscum	 60	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦	 6.1%	 纳都	 7.1%
11	 323319	优雅之举	 Elegant Act	 59	 [	11]	 杰奇	 10.8%	 金米亚	 11.2%
12	 316160	魔鬼鱼	 Sting Ray	 60	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 11.4%	 普林斯鲁	 11.5%
13	 368546	波斯尼	 Bosnay	 62	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 纳都	 7.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	拉尼汉斯

	10	反对派

	 5	 小黑绒

	 9	 克帕卡纳

9	 克帕卡纳	 100%
10	反对派	 67%
5	 小黑绒	 53%
11	优雅之举	 44%
1	 佳朵儿	 37%

5	 小黑绒	 67%
2	 玛佐纳	 50%
6	 拉尼汉斯	 50%
7	 全球秘密	 39%
1	 佳朵儿	 33%

5	 小黑绒	 1:21.90
7	 全球秘密	 1:21.93
10	反对派	 1:22.02
13	波斯尼	 1:22.02
11	优雅之举	 1:23.15

赛事预览: “拉尼汉斯”首战后已渐入佳境，于此程获胜不难。“反对派”近期表现令人瞩

目，于此赛程能克服外栏排位。“小黑绒”前仗击败对手表现出色，今有顶级师傅助阵难对

付。“克帕卡纳”前仗升级作战有佳绩，上阵此程能再下一城。
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